

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11320/2026
URN: CW / 25096U / 2026

Shubham Thalaur Daughter Of Surendra Kumar Thalaur
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vichitr

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

06/07/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that although vide application dated 24.06.2026, the petitioner has applied for grant of study leave but then, the same has not been decided till date.
2. In view of the submission made, let a copy of the writ petition be served on the Counsel who represents the respondent-Department, during the course of the day.
3. Counsel may complete his instructions by the next date.
3. List on 13.07.2026.

(REKHA BORANA),J

24/RAHUL