

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11320/2026
URN: CW / 25096U / 2026

Shubham Thalaur Daughter Of Surendra Kumar Thalaur
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vichitr
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gopal Krishan, AGC

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

13/07/2026

1. Learned counsel Mr. Gopal Krishan, AGC puts in appearance for the respondents.
2. The service is hence complete.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the present writ petition is premature as the application for grant of study leave was filed by the petitioner in the month of June 2026 and was received by the respondents on 03.07.2026. He submits that an appropriate order on the said application shall be passed within a reasonable time.
5. List the matter on 27.07.2026.
6. By the next date of listing, let the decision taken on the petitioner's application be placed on record.

(REKHA BORANA),J