

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11320/2026
CNR: RJHC020615912026 | URN: CW / 25096U / 2026

Shubham Thalaur D/o Surendra Kumar Thalaur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vichitr
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Sharma, for Mr. Gopal Krishan, AGC

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

27/07/2026

1. The present writ petition has been filed with a prayer that the respondents be directed to decide petitioner's representation dated 24.06.2026 and sanction half pay study leave to the petitioner for pursuing M.Ed.
2. Vide order dated 13.07.2026, Counsel for the respondents were directed to place on record the decision taken on the petitioner's representation.
3. Today, Counsel placed on record order dated 24.07.2026 whereby the representation of the petitioner has been rejected on the count that her pursuing M.Ed is neither in the interest of the students nor in the interest of the Department.
4. Order dated 24.07.2026 is taken on record.
5. In view of the above, counsel for the petitioner prays for time to amend the present writ petition.
6. Time prayed for is granted.



7. List after two weeks.
8. Meanwhile, the petitioner shall be at liberty to fill up the application form for admission in M.Ed Course and the same shall not be rejected on the count that 'No Objection Certificate' had not been annexed with the same.

(REKHA BORANA),J