

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11320/2026
CNR: RJHC020615912026 | URN: CW / 25096U / 2026

Shubham Thalaur
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vichitr
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma, AGC, with Mr. Saumil Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

07/08/2026

In compliance to the order dated 27.07.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the amended writ petition, a copy of which has also been served in the Office of learned counsel for the respondents, who seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the same.

Considering the urgency pressed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 14.08.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J