

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11320/2026
CNR: RJHC020615912026 | URN: CW / 25096U / 2026
Shubham Thalaur Daughter Of Surendra Kumar Thalaur
-----Petitioner
Versus
State of Rajasthan & Ors. -----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vichitr
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saumil Sharma for Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

14/08/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, in support of his submissions, has supplied a written note of the arguments and placed reliance upon the order dated 30.11.2022 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in ***S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17843/2015***, titled as ***Himmat Singh and Ors. Vs. The State of Rajasthan and Ors.***, wherein Rule 110 and 112 of the Rajasthan Service Rules, 1951, pertaining to admissibility and condition for grant of study leave have been duly considered.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also submits that during the pendency of the writ petition, the petitioner has taken admission in the Master of Education (M.Ed.) course with Tania University, in respect of which requisite fees has also been paid, a copy of receipt of the same is annexed along with the amended writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to complete instructions, which is granted.

List the matter on **20.08.2026**.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J